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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 1 GIRLS   Varsity 5Km Run Varsity

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 21 2-3-4-5-7 9-16 2:24 0:728.899.30

2 ENID HIGH SCHOOL 44 1-6-8-14-15 18 2:41 0:1532.2910.39

3 MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 79 11-12-13-21-22 26-27 3:06 37.2311.98

4 BOOKER T WASHINGTON 89 10-17-19-20-23 24-25 3:06 37.2011.97

OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 1 9:03.33

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8230 Quinn Thomason OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 10.261101 2.05

8120 Sophia Faulk ENID HIGH SCHOOL 21.4611 92 4.29

8313 Seriah Vess SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 24.2512 123 4.85

8298 Jasmine Brown SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 27.8423 114 5.56

8307 Claire Hoover SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 29.4634 95 5.89

8308 Laney Madden SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 30.7945 96 6.15

8123 Gabrielle Hunter ENID HIGH SCHOOL 31.1026 117 6.22

8309 Destnee Miller SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 32.1457 118 6.42

8116 Sarah Bonebrake ENID HIGH SCHOOL 34.5338 129 6.90

8306 Brigid Henderson SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 35.0769 1110 7.01

8014 Aya Palmer BOOKER T WASHINGTON 36.57110 1011 7.31

8193 Katelynn Moore MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 37.09111 1112 7.41

8194 Kennady Moore MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 37.12212 1113 7.42

8192 Cailey Grinstead MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 37.15313 1114 7.43

8117 Camry Carmichael ENID HIGH SCHOOL 37.18414 1015 7.43

8126 Abigail Poggenpohl ENID HIGH SCHOOL 37.21515 1216 7.44

8303 Grace Givens SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 37.25716 1217 7.45

8013 Morgan Merrill BOOKER T WASHINGTON 37.28217 1018 7.45

8119 Brionna Clayton ENID HIGH SCHOOL 37.31618 1219 7.46

8010 Kai Lukenbaugh BOOKER T WASHINGTON 37.34319 1020 7.46

8009 Roberta Lafon BOOKER T WASHINGTON 37.37420 1121 7.47

8190 Jensi Fields MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 37.40421 1022 7.48

8195 Claire Tabor MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 37.43522 1123 7.48

8001 Allie Base BOOKER T WASHINGTON 37.46523 924 7.49

8002 Anna Brennan BOOKER T WASHINGTON 37.51624 1225 7.50

8003 Kara Brennan BOOKER T WASHINGTON 37.54725 1126 7.50

8189 Carmen Fields MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 37.57626 1227 7.51

8191 Maysi Fields MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 37.60727 1028 7.52
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 2 BOYS   Varsity 5Km Run Varsity

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 BOOKER T WASHINGTON 35 2-3-8-9-13 16-22 1:36:22 2:0119:16.3811.97

2 SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 35 1-6-7-10-11 18 1:36:55 2:1519:22.969.30

3 ENID HIGH SCHOOL 50 4-5-12-14-15 19-21 1:39:53 2:0319:58.5610.39

4 MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 109 17-20-23-24-25 26-27 1:55:39 2:3923:07.8011.98

NATHAN HALE HIGH SCH 16-23-26

CENTRAL (TULSA) HIGH 39

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8325 Izsik  Meza SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 17:59.2111 111 3:35.84

8043 Oscar Uy BOOKER T WASHINGTON 18:22.2812 112 3:40.45

8028 Samuel Freeman BOOKER T WASHINGTON 18:31.1823 113 3:42.23

8134 Blake Jensen ENID HIGH SCHOOL 18:53.0914 104 3:46.61

8132 Camryn Gant ENID HIGH SCHOOL 19:06.5625 105 3:49.31

8320 Kyle Haught SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 19:07.4526 106 3:49.49

8330 Brian Slone SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 19:24.2937 117 3:52.85

8020 Lucas Brown BOOKER T WASHINGTON 19:27.8738 128 3:53.57

8027 Maxwell Freeman BOOKER T WASHINGTON 19:36.3649 119 3:55.27

8327 Luis Nunez SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 20:09.65410 1110 4:01.93

8322 Jaxson Lary SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 20:14.22511 1211 4:02.84

8141 Hudson Plummer ENID HIGH SCHOOL 20:18.69312 1012 4:03.73

8042 Christan Uy BOOKER T WASHINGTON 20:24.25513 913 4:04.85

8128 Zane Briix ENID HIGH SCHOOL 20:37.89414 1014 4:07.57

8142 Mathew Reames ENID HIGH SCHOOL 20:56.61515 915 4:11.32

8220 Xailen Wilborne NATHAN HALE HIGH SCH 21:06.7211116 4:13.34

8031 Asa Levine BOOKER T WASHINGTON 21:36.46616 917 4:19.29

8210 Colton Pulliam MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 21:40.88117 1118 4:20.17

8323 Clayton McCullough SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 21:46.04618 1019 4:21.20

8135 Landon Jung ENID HIGH SCHOOL 21:59.63619 920 4:23.92

8209 Gibson Price MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 22:16.70220 1121 4:27.34

8139 Carson Nault ENID HIGH SCHOOL 22:28.11721 1022 4:29.62

8217 Joseph Hardy NATHAN HALE HIGH SCH 22:31.0521123 4:30.21

8025 Cole Cone BOOKER T WASHINGTON 22:40.10722 1124 4:32.02

8208 Andrew Prewet MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 23:06.71323 1125 4:37.34

8216 Gael Garcia NATHAN HALE HIGH SCH 24:01.0531126 4:48.21

8212 Nick Rhodes MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 24:14.32424 1127 4:50.86

8200 Hayden Bullock MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 24:20.41525 1028 4:52.08

8211 Kenoy Releford MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 24:36.67626 1029 4:55.33

8197 Jaxson Anstne MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 24:47.33727 1030 4:57.46

8202 Reece Francis MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 25:55.2981031 5:11.05

8206 Drew Lutrell MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 25:55.6091232 5:11.12

8204 Kendal Howell MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 27:57.92101033 5:35.58

8207 Seth Nance MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 28:44.9011934 5:44.98

8203 Chris Hetherington MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 30:34.00121135 6:06.80

8199 Zeshan Bukhari MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 31:22.00131036 6:16.40

8198 Kashan Bukhari MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 32:27.00141137 6:29.40

8213 Parker Sevenstar MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 32:37.0015938 6:31.40
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 2 BOYS   Varsity 5Km Run Varsity

8072 Nathaniel Grant CENTRAL (TULSA) HIGH 34:22.0011239 6:52.40
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 3 GIRLS   Jr.Varsity 5Km Run Jr.Varsi

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 26 1-2-6-7-10 12-18 2:19:54 1:0827:58.879.30

2 OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 32 3-4-5-9-11 13-15 2:20:40 1:0228:08.049:03.33

3 ENID HIGH SCHOOL 87 14-16-17-19-21 26 2:29:25 1:3329:53.0510.39

4 FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 97 8-20-22-23-24 25-27 2:32:60 2:5930:35.959:50.93

WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 43 8:30.05

OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 38 7:20.32

SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 40-42 7:50.10

MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 39-41 7:25.35

BOOKER T WASHINGTON 27 11.97

CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 37 8:51.85

EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 44 8:07.14

STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 45 9:41.95

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8300 Baylie Coleman SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 27:24.0111 121 5:28.80

8311 Victoria Porter SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 27:29.1322 92 5:29.82

8226 Arianna Reeves OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 27:34.4613 103 5:30.89

8223 Sara Cobb OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 27:49.9924 114 5:33.99

8227 Samantha Phelps OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 28:06.2435 125 5:37.24

8312 Kate Stoneking SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 28:11.6136 116 5:38.32

8310 Makenzie Montgomery SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 28:17.0247 117 5:39.40

8145 Marie Aguirre FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 28:32.0418 118 5:42.40

8229 Ashlyn Stephenson OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 28:32.3449 119 5:42.46

8301 Ella Davis SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 28:32.60510 910 5:42.52

8443 Johanna Russel OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 28:37.19511 911 5:43.43

8305 Holly Haslam SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 28:43.24612 1212 5:44.64

8224 Lauren Davis OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 29:12.19613 913 5:50.43

8127 Loren Simpson ENID HIGH SCHOOL 29:18.96114 1114 5:51.79

8225 Jade Mangelson OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 29:26.33715 915 5:53.26

8122 Kate Hoskinson ENID HIGH SCHOOL 29:28.22216 1116 5:53.64

8121 Emma Holland ENID HIGH SCHOOL 29:37.46317 1117 5:55.49

8302 Lindsey Dennison SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 29:40.62718 1118 5:56.12

8299 Ariana Cazzell SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 29:55.5681119 5:59.11

8124 Mallie Lewis ENID HIGH SCHOOL 30:08.05419 920 6:01.61

8222 Hannah Barten OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 30:08.4881021 6:01.69

8228 Hailey Rock OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 30:16.129922 6:03.22

8231 Emerson Van Valkenburg OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 30:23.8810923 6:04.77

8314 Lillie Wilson SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 30:26.149924 6:05.22

8154 Evelin Picazo FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 30:28.96220 1025 6:05.79

8118 Zuleyma Castelan ENID HIGH SCHOOL 30:52.59521 1026 6:10.51

8012 Maggie Merrill BOOKER T WASHINGTON 30:56.391927 6:11.27

8151 Alondra Leon FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 31:07.87322 1028 6:13.57

8153 Alebie Phetchareun FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 31:19.45423 1029 6:15.89

8158 Zoe Sullivan FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 31:31.47524 930 6:18.29

8304 Haylee Hames SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 31:57.71101131 6:23.54
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 3 GIRLS   Jr.Varsity 5Km Run Jr.Varsi

8146 Karla Batz FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 32:28.66625 1132 6:29.73

8125 Kenzie Maxey ENID HIGH SCHOOL 32:34.08626 1033 6:30.81

8152 Alexa Lopez FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 33:12.41727 1034 6:38.48

8156 Genesis Rafaelano FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 33:14.5981035 6:38.91

8150 Jasmine Lasiter FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 33:24.8791036 6:40.97

8053 Adedolisdi KrehbielBurton CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 33:28.011737 6:41.60

8241 Yaretzy Aguilarcardona OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 33:47.651838 6:45.53

8175 Matlda Stoermer MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 33:59.291539 6:47.85

8352 Kate Lawrence SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 34:09.031640 6:49.80

8173 Milania Smith MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 34:18.432541 6:51.68

8338 Kate Chambers SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 34:19.592842 6:51.91

8425 Taliyah Canchola WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 35:39.901843 7:07.98

8086 Esmeralda Velazquez EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 35:40.421844 7:08.08

8396 Sophia Martn STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 37:08.171745 7:25.63
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 BOYS   Jr.Varsity 5Km Run Jr.Varsit

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 51 2-6-7-12-24 29-35 1:50:44 4:1822:08.769.30

2 BOOKER T WASHINGTON 60 3-11-13-15-18 19-21 1:52:57 3:2122:35.3911.97

3 ENID HIGH SCHOOL 60 5-8-14-16-17 20-22 1:54:14 2:2622:50.8610.39

4 FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 88 1-4-26-27-30 31-34 1:58:60 8:0123:47.939:50.93

5 OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 95 9-10-23-25-28 32-33 2:00:56 4:4124:11.179:03.33

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8164 Cesar Olvera FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 19:29.7311 111 3:53.94

8318 Titus Ellis SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 20:13.5012 102 4:02.70

8037 Mateo Munoz BOOKER T WASHINGTON 20:35.4413 113 4:07.08

8162 Brian Monterroza FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 20:47.1124 124 4:09.42

8133 Wyat Hannick ENID HIGH SCHOOL 21:28.8915 105 4:17.77

8331 Schuyler Stephens SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 21:35.2626 106 4:19.05

8326 Tyler Morgan SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 21:50.6837 97 4:22.13

8137 Lucas Martnez ENID HIGH SCHOOL 21:54.2628 118 4:22.85

8237 Keaton Marrs OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 22:15.4419 129 4:27.08

8236 Quinn Lamb OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 22:22.10210 910 4:28.42

8041 Marcello Santana BOOKER T WASHINGTON 22:27.42211 1111 4:29.48

8329 Zaden Richards SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 22:32.12412 1012 4:30.42

8032 Elijah Likens BOOKER T WASHINGTON 22:34.84313 913 4:30.96

8130 Luke Davis ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23:15.46314 914 4:39.09

8006 Ariel Dumas BOOKER T WASHINGTON 23:21.87415 1115 4:40.37

8136 Karson La Rue ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23:40.79416 916 4:44.15

8138 Cooper Mckee ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23:54.94517 1017 4:46.98

8044 Theo Yar BOOKER T WASHINGTON 23:57.39518 1018 4:47.47

8040 Mitchell Sanstra BOOKER T WASHINGTON 23:57.58619 1219 4:47.51

8144 Kaleb Ylitalo ENID HIGH SCHOOL 24:06.88620 1020 4:49.37

8023 Demetri Chahalis BOOKER T WASHINGTON 24:08.10721 1221 4:49.62

8026 Jason Dabovol BOOKER T WASHINGTON 24:09.6881122 4:49.93

8131 Jack Denney ENID HIGH SCHOOL 24:14.49722 923 4:50.89

8238 Josh Martz OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 24:19.21323 1024 4:51.84

8129 Austn Clark ENID HIGH SCHOOL 24:30.878925 4:54.17

8328 Ryan Rad SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 24:32.24524 1026 4:54.44

8232 Nathaniel Berido OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 25:02.54425 927 5:00.50

8163 Calvin Phuc Nguyen FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 25:22.80326 1028 5:04.56

8161 Stanley Martnez FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 25:48.76427 1129 5:09.75

8018 Jonas Brown BOOKER T WASHINGTON 26:17.8291030 5:15.56

8022 Lachlan Bulmer BOOKER T WASHINGTON 26:45.63101131 5:21.12

8038 Caedmon Myers BOOKER T WASHINGTON 26:46.9111932 5:21.38

8143 Cayden Stacey ENID HIGH SCHOOL 26:52.069933 5:22.41

8235 Enzo Henry OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 26:56.56528 1234 5:23.31

8316 Zaden Cazzell SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 27:05.77629 935 5:25.15

8029 Ulises Hernandez BOOKER T WASHINGTON 27:07.43121036 5:25.48

8035 Micah Moore BOOKER T WASHINGTON 27:11.22131237 5:26.24

8166 Emillano Picazo FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 27:31.27530 1238 5:30.25

8159 Jair Hernandez FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 27:59.23631 1039 5:35.84
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 BOYS   Jr.Varsity 5Km Run Jr.Varsit

8034 Isaiah Moore BOOKER T WASHINGTON 28:09.93141040 5:37.98

8234 Charlie Doppenberg OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 28:14.10632 941 5:38.82

8239 Eli Paton OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 28:19.69733 1242 5:39.93

8039 Sam Poskey BOOKER T WASHINGTON 28:21.65151043 5:40.33

8168 Bryan Williams FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE 28:26.34734 1044 5:41.26

8021 Briggs Buchanan BOOKER T WASHINGTON 28:39.59161045 5:43.91

8140 Julian Nuno ENID HIGH SCHOOL 28:46.57101146 5:45.31

8315 Sawyer Baker SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 28:53.92735 947 5:46.78

8030 Aleks Lazdins BOOKER T WASHINGTON 29:17.62171148 5:51.52

8019 Kyler Brown BOOKER T WASHINGTON 29:40.8818949 5:56.17

8016 Ameer Abouhouli BOOKER T WASHINGTON 29:47.46191150 5:57.49

8240 Angus Shampang OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 31:56.3381151 6:23.26

8017 Jacob Barnes BOOKER T WASHINGTON 32:00.10201052 6:24.02

8033 Elijah Moore BOOKER T WASHINGTON 37:31.9321953 7:30.38

8233 Austn Briton OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 38:49.2491154 7:45.84

8444 Ben Phao OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 41:42.6510955 8:20.53
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 5 GIRLS   Junior Hig 2MI Run Junior H

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 37 3-5-6-8-15 17-19 1:13:23 1:1214:40.657:20.32

2 MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 45 1-7-9-12-16 27-34 1:14:14 1:4514:50.707:25.35

3 SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 81 10-11-13-23-24 29-30 1:18:21 1:2715:40.207:50.10

4 EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 113 14-20-25-26-28 44-48 1:21:11 1:3116:14.298:07.14

5 WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 127 2-22-32-33-38 39-46 1:25:01 4:3617:00.118:30.05

6 CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 152 4-35-36-37-40 42-45 1:28:38 4:2117:43.708:51.85

7 STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 189 18-21-49-50-51 1:36:60 7:1719:23.909:41.95

8 ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 214 31-41-43-47-52 1:43:02 9:0120:36.3510:18.17

EAST CENTRAL JUNIOR 86

MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 96 11.98

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/MI

8170 Rubie Gross MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 13:46.6011 61 6:53.30

8432 Cassidy Lebeda WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:01.6512 82 7:00.82

8252 Aspen  Reimer OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:16.9013 83 7:08.45

8057 Chloe Woodson CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:21.5114 74 7:10.75

8259 Audrey Toews OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:22.9525 85 7:11.47

8241 Yaretzy Aguilarcardona OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:28.5436 86 7:14.27

8174 Ellanor Stoermer MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 14:42.1427 77 7:21.07

8244 Reagan Freeman OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:45.2148 88 7:22.60

8172 Lydia Selman MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 15:02.2839 79 7:31.14

8351 Keeley Lary SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 15:03.28110 710 7:31.64

8350 Molly Lafevers SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 15:05.83211 711 7:32.91

8173 Milania Smith MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 15:09.97412 512 7:34.98

8358 Kymber Raines SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 15:17.42313 713 7:38.71

8086 Esmeralda Velazquez EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:19.57114 814 7:39.78

8260 Hannah  Toews OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 15:29.66515 715 7:44.83

8169 Keeva Conroy MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 15:32.54516 616 7:46.27

8243 Kinslee Freeman OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 15:33.59617 817 7:46.79

8398 Jacey Streeter STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 15:41.02118 718 7:50.51

8255 Addison Smithey OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 15:41.32719 819 7:50.66

8080 Valerie Porras EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:47.78220 820 7:53.89

8396 Sophia Martn STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 15:50.62221 721 7:55.31

8254 Emma  Sandoval OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 16:06.458722 8:03.22

8435 Jaden Severe WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:14.35222 823 8:07.17

8341 Kaydence Coleman SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 16:23.64423 824 8:11.82

8342 Skylar Dunkelberger SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 16:30.86524 825 8:15.43

8079 Rio Dugas EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:36.50325 626 8:18.25

8077 Evalyn Carter EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:36.80426 627 8:18.40

8176 Maeve Yeagley MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 16:44.44627 628 8:22.22

8082 Reghan  Sabo EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:50.83528 629 8:25.41

8338 Kate Chambers SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 16:52.95629 830 8:26.47

8249 Kate Lovit OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 17:01.399831 8:30.69

8359 Samantha Redwood SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 17:08.83730 832 8:34.41

8346 Addison Hawley SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 17:41.638633 8:50.81
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 5 GIRLS   Junior Hig 2MI Run Junior H

8104 Amarianna Solomon ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 17:47.11131 734 8:53.55

8248 Sydney Langford OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 17:48.9910735 8:54.49

8436 Addison Yates WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 17:57.21332 736 8:58.60

8364 Renesmee Tecumseh SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:09.019837 9:04.50

8429 Kianna Hunter WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:09.36433 738 9:04.68

8334 Heidi Anderson SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:11.5810839 9:05.79

8250 Ava Mcalister OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 18:13.3611740 9:06.68

8361 Rian Shelley SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:14.5611741 9:07.28

8344 Allison Hale SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:15.0012842 9:07.50

8357 Kaydence Queen SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:15.2413643 9:07.62

8253 Cisely  Rios OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 18:18.7412744 9:09.37

8175 Matlda Stoermer MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 18:19.35734 545 9:09.67

8256 Annaliese Strain OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 18:24.4113846 9:12.20

8045 Leighton Canada CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:29.69235 847 9:14.84

8362 Mikaylah Shouse SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:31.2314648 9:15.61

8055 Sydney Pollard CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:31.84336 849 9:15.92

8049 Olivia Fu CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:32.27437 750 9:16.13

8251 Bijoux Milien OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 18:33.8714851 9:16.93

8428 Aryana Gaspar WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:37.99538 752 9:18.99

8360 Marlie Rovang SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:40.8415753 9:20.42

8425 Taliyah Canchola WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:42.85639 854 9:21.42

8054 Adrielle Lloyd CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:43.19540 855 9:21.59

8100 Vianney Delatorre ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 18:46.19241 856 9:23.09

8356 Mercy Payne SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:54.4916757 9:27.24

8246 Avery  Harvick OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 18:55.9815758 9:27.99

8336 Ruby Beaty SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:59.8717759 9:29.93

8048 Matea Ford CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 19:03.66642 860 9:31.83

8101 Roxanne Frsbee ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 19:05.46343 861 9:32.73

8084 Tori Thomas EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 19:05.93644 662 9:32.96

8347 Olivia Hudson SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 19:24.0018763 9:42.00

8245 Madison  Friday OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 19:33.7616864 9:46.88

8050 Polly Harrington CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 19:46.59745 665 9:53.29

8343 Laney Hadithy SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 19:47.4519766 9:53.72

8431 Peyton Kilbourne WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 19:57.65746 767 9:58.82

8056 Maya Vaughan CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 20:17.258668 10:08.62

8102 Natalee Leddy ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 20:34.46447 769 10:17.23

8083 Sadie Thomas EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 20:36.92748 870 10:18.46

8399 Alexandria Vargas STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 20:38.76349 771 10:19.38

8242 Ella Ashlock OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 20:56.7317872 10:28.36

8430 Jenna Jones WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 21:03.988773 10:31.99

8047 Ava Childress CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 21:07.469674 10:33.73

8400 Kenzie Williams STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 21:50.77450 775 10:55.38

8053 Adedolisdi KrehbielBurton CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 21:55.8410776 10:57.92

8257 Sarah Swanson OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 22:02.9718877 11:01.48

8365 Payten Turner SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 22:12.7420878 11:06.37

8247 Elizabeth  Hays OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 22:16.1019779 11:08.05

8046 Lucia Carter CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 22:18.8211780 11:09.41

8335 Kinzlee Barnes SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 22:24.0821681 11:12.04

8427 Albury Dofer WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 22:27.269782 11:13.63
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- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 5 GIRLS   Junior Hig 2MI Run Junior H

8078 Avery Doakes EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 22:39.588783 11:19.79

8395 Amelia Alderman STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 22:58.35551 784 11:29.17

8340 Layla Chisholm SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 23:09.6322785 11:34.81

8073 Cecilia Arreaga EAST CENTRAL JUNIOR 23:10.831886 11:35.41

8349 Seaton Kautz SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 23:11.7323687 11:35.86

8353 Gabrielle Leep SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 23:24.5524888 11:42.27

8337 Maliyah Boone SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 23:28.5125789 11:44.25

8051 Kylie Hurd CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 24:28.5612690 12:14.28

8355 Skylara Melhorn SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 25:15.1626691 12:37.58

8052 Bellamia Johnston CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 25:47.7313892 12:53.86

8424 Brynna Bowen WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 26:02.9410793 13:01.47

8103 Angela Perez ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 26:48.54552 794 13:24.27

8339 Kaydence Chandler SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 27:40.0627795 13:50.03

8192 Cailey Grinstead MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 29:13.3011196 14:36.65
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 6 BOYS   Junior Hig 2MI Run Junior Hi

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 37 1-2-3-14-17 18-22 1:04:40 1:1812:56.027:50.10

2 OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 44 4-6-10-11-13 15-16 1:06:08 0:3013:13.537:20.32

3 STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 90 5-9-19-24-33 35-36 1:09:46 2:2213:57.139:41.95

4 ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 110 12-20-23-27-28 30-34 1:10:39 1:0914:07.7410:18.17

5 CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 113 7-8-29-31-38 50-54 1:12:30 2:4114:30.088:51.85

6 EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 159 21-25-26-40-47 48-49 1:15:50 2:5015:09.918:07.14

7 MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 201 32-39-42-43-45 46-52 1:21:13 1:2016:14.587:25.35

8 WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 226 37-41-44-51-53 1:24:31 2:1616:54.218:30.05

EAST CENTRAL JUNIOR 115

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/MI

8381 Traber Lusk SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 12:17.1511 71 6:08.57

8382 Jackson Madden SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 12:31.1522 82 6:15.57

8375 Mekko Coon SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 12:47.4833 73 6:23.74

8268 Nos Graham OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 12:54.5014 84 6:27.25

8414 Carlo Uscangalopez STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 13:00.4515 85 6:30.22

8288 Adan Rossini OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:05.0226 86 6:32.51

8065 Davis Remke CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:12.3517 87 6:36.17

8066 Robby Romero CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 13:13.4928 88 6:36.74

8404 James Christy STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 13:16.4529 89 6:38.22

8273 Jack Hill OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:21.30310 810 6:40.65

8267 Timothy Ehrhart OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:21.73411 811 6:40.86

8111 Jesus Gonzalez ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 13:24.76112 812 6:42.38

8266 Cal Easterwood OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:25.14513 813 6:42.57

8373 William Castleberry SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 13:28.73414 814 6:44.36

8262 Sawyer  Browning OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:32.06615 715 6:46.03

8293 Chiles Stover OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:33.43716 816 6:46.71

8379 Ryan Haught SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 13:35.63517 817 6:47.81

8388 Ezekiel Porter SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 13:37.06618 818 6:48.53

8407 Declan Maeer STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 13:47.79319 719 6:53.89

8115 Camden Trujillo ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 13:52.37220 720 6:56.18

8297 Anderson  Yowell OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 13:57.408721 6:58.70

8087 Henry Bartholomew EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:01.29121 822 7:00.64

8376 Jayce Cox SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 14:11.56722 823 7:05.78

8114 Mykael Padilla ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 14:13.74323 824 7:06.87

8410 Gavin Ryan STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:18.26424 725 7:09.13

8094 Carter Rahman EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:19.31225 826 7:09.65

8091 Andrew Kebert EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:31.22326 827 7:15.61

8106 Aaron Casillas ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 14:33.40427 828 7:16.70

8110 Marcus Duenas ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 14:34.43528 829 7:17.21

8277 Tristan  Mangelson OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:42.889730 7:21.44

8392 Jackson Turner SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 14:47.268631 7:23.63

8281 Owen Michaelsen OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:49.1710832 7:24.58

8265 Ethen Davis OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:52.2911833 7:26.14

8068 Noel Uy CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:58.95329 634 7:29.47

8264 Owen Czarniak OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 14:59.8312835 7:29.91
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2022 Booker T Washington Cross Country Inv

Tulsa, Oklahoma

- 9/8/20229/8/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 6 BOYS   Junior Hig 2MI Run Junior Hi

8289 Harrison  Schroeder OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 15:05.0813736 7:32.54

8105 Ulises Alvarado ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 15:06.09630 837 7:33.04

8385 Bret Morgan SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 15:06.339738 7:33.16

8064 James Price CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:11.44431 839 7:35.72

8184 Patrick Milspaugh MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 15:22.10132 540 7:41.05

8403 Evan Castro STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 15:22.70533 841 7:41.35

8109 Wade Daniel ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 15:26.43734 742 7:43.21

8406 Jax Lolieat STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 15:27.11635 843 7:43.55

8413 Henry Thomas STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 15:28.50736 844 7:44.25

8296 Sajin Ward OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 15:36.9614745 7:48.48

8393 Ryker Watson SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 15:38.2610846 7:49.13

8279 Mason  May OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 15:39.0215747 7:49.51

8405 Henry Joyce STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 15:41.478748 7:50.73

8438 Pierce Henderson WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:46.00137 849 7:53.00

8060 Noah Escala CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:54.21538 650 7:57.10

8179 Jaxon Hopkins MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 15:56.98239 651 7:58.49

8090 Gabriel Carter EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:06.18440 852 8:03.09

8263 Colton  Correa OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 16:06.7216853 8:03.36

8386 Colby Nicholson SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 16:08.6311754 8:04.31

8409 Gavin Peralta STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 16:09.449755 8:04.72

8442 Jerry Venable WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:14.98241 856 8:07.49

8384 Alex Morgan SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 16:17.8612657 8:08.93

8276 Austn  Lane OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 16:19.0317858 8:09.51

8113 Jose Hernandez ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 16:24.098759 8:12.04

8270 Benjamin Hardesty OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 16:24.5118760 8:12.25

8380 Zachary Kiesau SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 16:28.8113761 8:14.40

8287 Corbin  Reeves OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 16:31.4319762 8:15.71

8186 William Ross MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 16:31.83342 563 8:15.91

8286 Jordan  Rabovsky OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 16:32.1520764 8:16.07

8187 Winston Smith MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 16:39.55443 565 8:19.77

8437 Ezekiel Chee WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:41.23344 766 8:20.61

8177 Connor Cardoni MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 16:42.48545 567 8:21.24

8185 Luke Ross MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 16:44.41646 568 8:22.20

8390 Isaac Shibley SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 16:45.3914769 8:22.69

8097 Eli Simpson EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:51.57547 770 8:25.78

8093 Juan Martnez EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:54.84648 871 8:27.42

8284 Gabriel Pollet OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 16:58.1721872 8:29.08

8412 Carter Swann STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 17:03.7410773 8:31.87

8280 Elijah Mcconnell OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 17:07.0622774 8:33.53

8370 Maddox Balch SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 17:07.4015675 8:33.70

8411 Cason Schaefer STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 17:16.8911876 8:38.44

8089 Zane Carlson EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 17:19.64749 777 8:39.82

8099 Koji Timson EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 17:29.238678 8:44.61

8401 Casen Aichele STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 17:29.9512879 8:44.97

8092 Hayden Levine EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 17:38.599880 8:49.29

8377 Max Dunkelberger SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 17:41.1316781 8:50.56

8067 Reid Schafer CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 17:43.25650 782 8:51.62

8272 Connor  Hill OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 17:45.3123783 8:52.65

8439 Blaze Hernandez WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 17:46.34451 884 8:53.17
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Event # 6 BOYS   Junior Hig 2MI Run Junior Hi

8389 Owen Redding SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 17:50.9817685 8:55.49

8387 Bryan Ornelas SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 17:54.2218686 8:57.11

8178 Charlie Gipson MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 17:56.94752 587 8:58.47

8295 Alijah Uter OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 17:59.1324888 8:59.56

8440 Drake Niehus WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:02.50553 889 9:01.25

8271 Jackson  Haws OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 18:03.7125790 9:01.85

8180 Simon Kinney MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 18:06.088591 9:03.04

8107 Andrew Casillas ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 18:13.539792 9:06.76

8278 Randall Mason OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 18:19.2126893 9:09.60

8283 Ryland Nuckels OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 18:19.6927894 9:09.84

8188 Mac Yeagley MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 18:27.199595 9:13.59

8282 Keith Nelson OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 18:30.1028896 9:15.05

8394 Raidyn Young SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 18:40.4319897 9:20.21

8108 Omar Casillas ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 18:57.3910898 9:28.69

8095 Judah Roby EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:58.9910799 9:29.49

8292 Caleb Stephenson OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 20:27.16298100 10:13.58

8061 Quinn Faulkner CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 20:39.05754 8101 10:19.52

8059 Damian Dokes CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 20:46.9787102 10:23.48

8371 Joseph Carter SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 21:13.08206103 10:36.54

8182 Thomas Luetkemeyer MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 21:19.41105104 10:39.70

8391 Cael Tuhy SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 21:19.91218105 10:39.95

8062 Henry Moore CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 21:23.6196106 10:41.80

8285 Hayden  Popp OWASSO JUNIOR HIGH 21:25.36307107 10:42.68

8378 William Hames SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 21:32.30228108 10:46.15

8069 Sam Whitworth CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 21:57.72108109 10:58.86

8369 Jacob Akins SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 22:06.44237110 11:03.22

8183 Max Matheson MARQUETTE MIDDLE SCH 23:29.72116111 11:44.86

8408 Tate Nelson STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 23:52.48137112 11:56.24

8088 Henry Baxter EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 24:09.84116113 12:04.92

8374 Brenner Clingenpeel SAPULPA JUNIOR HIGH 24:33.89247114 12:16.94

8074 Banetana Elijah Moore EAST CENTRAL JUNIOR 25:52.0216115 12:56.01

8096 Robert Mac Scheer EDISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 29:30.59126116 14:45.29

8112 John Granberg ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 29:45.66117117 14:52.83
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